

SC 03 (08) 2023

Reg. 124/2023

Present- Sri B. Lama, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.

Order no. 5

22.09.2023

Today is fixed for production and charge. Ld PP as well as defence counsel are present in Court.

Both the accused persons are produced from JC. A fresh vakalatnama has been filed for the accused persons namely Prosenjit Roy.

The matter is adjourned today in the interest of justice.

Fix 04.10.2023 for production and charge.

D/C

Bikash Lama

J.O. Code WB00935

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).